

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

File #: SR 19-0485, Version: 1

Public hearing regarding the reapportionment of property tax revenue from the County of Nevada to the Penn Valley Fire District, Higgins Fire District, Nevada County Consolidated Fire District, and Truckee Fire District in accordance with Resolution 06-162 and beginning in tax year 2019. The purpose of the proposed hearing is to consider the effect of the proposed transfer on fees, charges, assessments, taxes or other revenues in accordance with Revenue & Taxation Code Section 99.02

Resolution approving the reallocation of property tax revenues from the County of Nevada to the Penn Valley Fire District, Higgins Fire District, Nevada County Consolidated Fire District, and Truckee Fire District, consistent with Resolution 06-162.